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Fecha Jue 03/07/2025 13:14

Para Notificaciones Restrepo & Villa <correos@restrepovilla.com>; Esteban Escobar
<eescobar@restrepovilla.com>; Jeniffer Mesa <jmesa@restrepovilla.com>; Sara Rebeca Mendoza Rios
<smendoza@restrepovilla.com>; Ana Colombia Valencia <avalencia@restrepovilla.com>; Daniela Zapata
Londofo <dzapata@restrepovilla.com>; Santiago Agudelo Giraldo <sagudelo@restrepovilla.com>; Valentina
Olarte Flechas <vaolarte@restrepovilla.com>; Clara Alvarez Herrera <calvarez@restrepovilla.com>; Juan
Sebastian Caro Hernandez <jcaro@restrepovilla.com>; Ana Isabel Villa Henriquez <avilla@restrepovilla.com>;
Laura Restrepo Madrid <lIrestrepo@restrepovilla.com>; Sara Rebeca Mendoza Rios
<smendoza@restrepovilla.com>; Manuela Henao Rios <practicante@restrepovilla.com>

CC (Colombia) MailRoomColombia <MailRoomColombia@Chubb.com>; Mendoza, Camilo A
<Camilo.Mendoza@Chubb.com>; Gonzalez Carrillo, Manuel D [CTR] <Manuel.GonzalezCarrillo@Chubb.com>
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SENORES RESTREPO & VILLA ABOGADOS S.A.S

Por medio del presente, en cumplimiento de lo establecido en el articulo 5 de la Ley 2213 de
2022, nos permitimos conferir poder especial, amplio y suficiente a sociedad de servicios
juridicos RESTREPO & VILLA ABOGADOS S.A.S., identificada con el NIT No. 901.386.454-5,
segin documento adjunto.

Atentamente,

CHUBB SEGUROS COLOMBIA S.A.

This email (including any attachments) is intended for the designated recipient(s) only, and may be
confidential, non-public, proprietary, and/or protected by the attorney-client or other privilege.
Unauthorized reading, distribution, copying or other use of this communication is prohibited and may
be unlawful. Receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) should not be deemed a waiver of
any privilege or protection. If you are not the intended recipient or if you believe that you have
received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies from your
computer system without reading, saving, printing, forwarding or using it in any manner. Although it
has been checked for viruses and other malicious software (“malware"), we do not warrant, represent
or guarantee in any way that this communication is free of malware or potentially damaging defects.
All liability for any actual or alleged loss, damage, or injury arising out of or resulting in any way from
the receipt, opening or use of this email is expressly disclaimed.



